

# BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA Special Projects Ordinance

## BOARD MEETING DATE: February 4, 2025

**WHEREAS**, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2024-2025 Special Projects outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget,

### NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY2024-2025 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 4th day of February, 2025

Project Name:	Harlan/Dizoff Farm - Conservation Easements Administration
---------------	--

#### Description:

This Budget Amendment requests remaining funds in the amount of \$45,400 from the cancelled Harlan/Dizoff Farm Conservation Easement Project be moved to the Conservation Easements Administration project to provide additional funding for easement program due diligence.

Funding Source:	Previously allocated Conservation Easement funds.				
	No new County dollars required.				

Exhibit A:		Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description		Revenues		Expenditures	
Harlan/Dizoff Farm	\$	(45,400)	\$	(45,400)	
Conservation Easement Administration		45,400	\$	45,400	
TOTAL	\$	-	\$	-	

ATTEST:

### BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:

By: